

## Port Barre Lions Club Miss, Teen, & Ms. Cracklin Festival Pageant Information



Greetings from the Port Barre Lions Club! We would like to extend an invitation for you to participate in our annual Miss/Teen/Ms. Cracklin Festival pageant on Saturday, October 28th, 2023. The pageant will be held at St. Joseph's Hall (417 Saizan St. Port Barre, LA 70577).

The Miss pageant is open to all single females (must be recognized legally and medically) residing in the state of Louisiana between the ages of 17-23. The contestant should not have had a child nor have ever been married. The contestant should not hold a current festival title. If chosen queen, the young lady will be required to sign a contract (available upon request) and fulfill the requirements set forth by the Port Barre Lions Club.

The Teen pageant is open to all single females (must be recognized legally and medically) residing in the state of Louisiana between the ages of 14-16. The contestant should not have a child nor have ever been married. The contestant should not hold a current festival title. If chosen queen, the young lady will be required to sign a contract (available upon request) and fulfill the requirements set forth by the Port Barre Lions Club.

The Ms. pageant is open to all females (must be recognized legally and medically) residing in the state of Louisiana over the age of 18 who do not meet the requirements of the Miss category. This includes marriage, divorce, and children. The contestant should not hold a current festival title. If chosen as queen, she will be required to sign a contract (available upon request) and fulfill the requirements set forth by the Port Barre Lions Club.

Interviews will be held at Sacred Heart Catholic - St. Josephs Hall (417 Saizan St. Port Barre).

Miss/ Teen/ Ms.: Arrive 12:45 pm / Miss Interview Begins at 1:00 pm with Teen/Ms. immediately following.

<u>Interview</u> – Miss will participate in a 7-minute closed interview. Teen/Ms. will participate in a 5-minute closed interview.

<u>Pageant</u> – Starts promptly at 6:00 pm with the introduction of visiting queens and the reigning Cracklin queens. The order of the pageant will be Miss, Teen, and Ms.

Contestant Check in time 5:45 p.m.

Every contestant must create an introduction lasting between 60 and 90 seconds. Introductions should incorporate their name and assigned number.

<u>Hair & Makeup</u> – H&M artists are permitted to set up at the Lions Club Building (located at 150 VFW St., Port Barre). Only <u>two</u> individuals are allowed to accompany each contestant. For changing purposes, a dressing room will be made available in the church hall.

The attached entry form (MUST BE TYPED) and the entry fee of \$125.00 (Miss) \$75.00 (Teen/Ms.) is due by Monday, October 23, 2023. Please make all checks/money orders payable to Port Barre Lions Club.

PayPal (maciree@hotmail.com) / Venmo (Desiree-Ardoin) accepted.

Desiree' Ardoin (337) 692-3311 <u>desiree@cracklinfestival.com</u> P.O. Box 1425, Port Barre La 70577



## Port Barre Lions Club Miss/Teen Cracklin Festival Pageant Form



Name:				<del></del>
Address:				
City:	Sta	te:	Zip:	
Phone/Cell:	E-Mail:		D.O.B.:	
Age:	Parent(s):			
Hair Color:		Eye Color:		
School:		Grade Level:		
Most Admired Person	n (other than a parent) and	d why:		
Ambition:				
Extracurricular activi	ties:			
List three important	events in your life:			
What significance do	oes the Cracklin Festival ho	old for you?		
will not be responsible		ersonal items o	Heart Catholic Church, or the Pager for any personal injuries that ma	-
Contestant Signature:			Date:	
Parent/Guardian Signa	iture:		Date:	



## Port Barre Lions Club Ms. Cracklin Festival Pageant Form



Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone/Cell:	E-Mail:	D.O.B.:
Age:	Spouse/Significant Other (if ap	ol):
Children (if appl):		
Hair Color:	Eye Color:	
Most Admired Persor	n (other than a parent) and why:	
Future Plans:		
Extracurricular activi	ties:	
List three important of	events in your life:	
What significance do	pes the Cracklin Festival hold for you?	
will not be responsible		eart Catholic Church, or the Pageant Directors or any personal injuries that may occur during
Contestant Signature:		Date: